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CHANG PUI CHUNG MEMORIAL SCHOOL
List of Textbooks for School Year 2025-2026
SECONDARY ONE H—

CHINESE LANGUAGE (HEgESC)

Yoo L BUSHBEIEE Y Bk (2022 4 TR ﬁ?@% FFIR BUE
(M =BT pEE 4R $60 e T HRENG $51) AU - R E
(BE(E)
Yoo 2. BUSHBIEESL T (2022 4 SBTiHR) e ~ I B
(AR EarafiEegm $60 K EETHRENMS $51) S0 - PR R
E=1))
3. HEPCPE(ETFL)EE) B EE
(FIRRREEETE
4. FESCHIBIEABR —gk 25l
(PR R EAER)
© 5. pEESErEEEL (HEENA) P
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (3£3Z)
/\ 6. The Magic Finger(2022 Edition) Roald Dahl Puffin
% 7. New Treasure Plus 1A (2022 Third Edition) Jennifer Neale, Oxford
(with Vocab & Writing Book 1A $21 & Ebook 1A Michelle Kaeser,
$51)(Package) Jennifer Cole,etc.
Y 8. New Treasure Plus 1B (2022 Third Edition) Jennifer Neale, Oxford
(with Vocab & Writing Book 1B $21 & Ebook 1B Michelle Kaeser,
$51)(Package) Jennifer Cole,etc.
9. Junior Oxford Essential Listening Book 1 Benjamin Cevik, Oxford
(2022 Third Edition) Daisy Hughes,
Michelle Kaeser,
© 10. Longman Active Study English — Chinese Longman

Dictionary(2015 5 Edition)(Pocket)

MATHEMATICS (Ei2)

Yoo 11 thEREUEREIRAE 1A (S7EREIEE) 555 ~ e HE R
(2020 £EF5/R) (BIILERA) BEGKEH
Yoo 12, hEREERETIRAE 1B (STERETAS) 555 ~ e FE R

(2020 4255 o) CRIAZERA) JEEKEL

Student Book (# % # %)

54 F 0 R R, @

ERT RFFIgrFp &
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -

HEA TS R RADES -

D%@;

308.00

308.00

52.00

107.00

118.00

116.00

260.00

260.00

225.00

292.00

257.00

257.00



CITIZENSHIP, ECONOMICS AND SOCIETY (AR -~ &Kl er)

Yoo 130 HEERIRAR - KBS 1A (2024 )

Yoo 14 HEERIRAR - KBEE 1B (2024 )

SCIENCE (#}&2)
15. FEERETTG 1A
(2018 Al - 2023 FEHEIFRETIE)

l6. FEERIEH L 1B
(2018 £Effg > 2023 FEEHEIFRETIE)

> %> XD

17. FEEERIERHHAC SREH 1A
(2018 £ERT > 2023 FEEEIFHEETIE)

A 18 FEEERHEREEE S8 1B
(2018 4EH » 2023 FEENFEETIE)

GEOGRAPHY (B )
Yo o 19, EEpiEE C1 : HEEHE A 22
(2022 55 HR)

Yo o 20. GEpHER C3 ¢ ke
(2022 FF5hR)

CHINESE HISTORY (thEFEH)
Yo 21, BAEERDEFES 12020 FAR)

RE S (8 5 BT

22, FEFHAR— R 2B
SRR 4 SLHTEEHIE R S - (SR
(2020 4EH)

PUTONGHUA (%3E5E)
Yoo 23, BiéEdEEimsE h— (2019 4ERR)

COMPUTER LITERACY (¥%3HEfE)
Yoo 24, BAfEEERS WA A40(2024 FAR)

DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY (g&sT8aRME )
25. HEl#ur

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @
EHRTREMFA MG P A
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

>0 3

PRECE

o —gnind

o RE

BIIRFE

e e

VEIEEE

SO T

P

RIS -
BEITR -

PR ~

PRS-

ZEG

A

ZEHI

o AE

PRI ~

B -

A -
e

EIEE

[GERA

BERTR

FEIF
IR

“C B

i+
=y
B
e

i+
T
B
e

(e

Eﬁ
all
il

RIETS
I

EEPREHL

IRIERE -

= AR

112.00

133.00

245.50

245.50

93.00

93.00

158.50

158.50

IRAEF  250.00

87.00

163.00

92.00

RogmiT Il



HOME ECONOMICS (FB)

26. HETHH
VISUAL ARTS (3RBE47)
27. HESGEEE 1 FEAGER (2008 F£AR) FEiEH
(F—ZEHh = HE)
MUSIC (Z&s)
Yo 28, HEEER -t (2014 FEEHR) HAETSEHMRE
RElieid =)

X B4 RFRUBBIEMEEEERE

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @

';‘.?7:";_ ) %J}*L}IJ PN li'!f % JE

TEE KT B AR A R
3T R RS

>0 3

L

TG

102.00

206.00



SECONDARY TWO th—

CHINESE LANGUAGE (HERzES)

i

i

©

pAS

PAS

©

10.

L BUEPEEE S 1=

(E2HE)

2. BUEPERESL T (2022 £ S5 TRR)
(P enE 2 SRIS 4R $60 KB T HRENS $51)

E=1))

3. BEGLFLET
(FIRRERETE)

4. SESCHIGHRRCA A
(Faﬁaﬁéﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ)

P (EEE)

i

5. PEPERTEIL(HEETA) (BBEEH)
ENGLISH LANGUAGE (¥£37)

6. Matilda (2024 Editio

7. New Treasure Plus 2A (2022 Third Edition)
(with Vocab & Writing Book 2A $21 & Ebook 2A

$51)(Package)

8. New Treasure Plus 2B (2022 Third Edition)
(with Vocab & Writing Book 2B $21 & Ebook 2B

$51)(Package)

9. Junior Oxford Essential Listening Book 2

(2022 Third Edition)

MATHEMATICS (#22)
Yo 11, rpERgERn Ak QA5 ERETED)
(2021 FFERR) BEILERA)

v 12,

D%@;

n)

Longman Active Study English — Chinese
Dictionary(2015 5™ Edition)(Pocket)(8&4: E.44)

BRI A 2B(OTERETHY)

(2021 FE5 /) (BIIZERA)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)

5 W R
EHRT BRI R

_{E?f

EE

FEErfimh | 5 2ATIR A R A

BTN R

Wk g o

£ (2022 5 S5TR)
(MR E OB $60 K& T-EEEhHE $51)

TR E ~ 20
SAEL - R

e ~ I
SRR ~ (R

Roald Dahl

Jennifer Neale,
Michelle Kaeser,
Jennifer Cole,etc.

Jennifer Neale,

Michelle Kaeser,
Jennifer Cole,etc.
Benjamin Cevik,

Daisy Hughes,
Michelle Kaeser

HEEE - fo[3225

HEEE - fo[3225

[

&

Penguin
Readers

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Longman

HE R

HE R

308.00

308.00

52.00

107.00

118.00

108.00

260.00

260.00

225.00

292.00

257.00

257.00



CITIZENSHIP, ECONOMICS AND SOCIETY( AR &KEH & )
Yo 130 AR - Qo g ARkt
BE - EE - B
BT 2.1 BSHpL P (2025 4EHR)

o4 AR KOEELE gkt
R - EHE - I
BT 2.2 FAERIENEE (2025 HEHR)

Yo 15 AR - GOEELE Higil
% - IUE - i
BT 23 gl ASEREL (2025 4EH)

Yo 16, AR - st g AR
v - B -
BT 2.4 FHBNERE R ATIEIR
(2025 FhR)

SCIENCE (#}£)

AN 17 FEERIERTE 2A FRIEST ~
¥ (2018 “FERR > 2023 FEEEIFEETIE) 1
AN\ 18, FEERIEHTL 2B FRIES ~ 40k
¥ (2018 4ERR » 2023 FEEFIFEETIE) EEE
A 19, FEEREGG 4iEHE 2A B

(2018 £Effg > 2023 FEEHEIFRETIE)

A 20, FEERIEHA 4iE5H 2B BREECT ~ 402k
(2018 4R » 2023 4FEEFIESTIE) FEE
GEOGRAPHY (i)
Yoo 21 HEhHE CA - KAYE BT
(2022 FFEERR) AL
Yoo 22, HERHEE C2 ¢ B ARGEEI R BT
(2022 FFEERR) AL

CHINESE HISTORY (1 EREE)

Yo o 23 BUUEERPEIES 2 (2021 FAR) TRIRFL ~
JE SERRAE (B R BET)
24. JELFAE—HTERE S5 (FTARR) e ~ F

il 8 EHEE BRI R B
(2021 £EffR)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @
ERTREMI G 4
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

>0 3

i

]
e

i

]
e

wERIE

& RHE

& RHE

wERIE

HR#HE

iz s

50.50

50.50

50.50

50.50

250.00

250.00

93.00

93.00

158.50

158.50

262.00

87.00



PUTONGHUA (3&38EE)

Yo o 25 BrémdEEmsE B (2019 4ERR)

COMPUTER LITERACY (E3EER)
26. BHEEERS BREEMES(2020 FAR)

DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY (g&sHEaRl% )

27. HET#M

HOME ECONOMICS (FE)

28. HET#M

VISUAL ARTS (fREZ%4iT)

29. WUEEEETEVE 1 T4 ER (2008 FERR)

(BEEH)
MUSIC (&)

Yo 30 HEEER F MM (2015 FHEAR)

>> 0%

aTHER ~ RIES
BREAE ~ B

EEMREL
IRHERE ~ B RLAR

ERTREL AR
iEZRE

KELERFRABREENEMEEERRAL

ERT

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEEH R RIS g
SRTHFHA G ED A
Feerflsmn 12

R PR A

wH AT s R AR

FeahsiE 163.00
—i5; 65.00
AN

KT 102.00

FHETEE 206.00



SECONDARY THREE i =

CHINESE LANGUAGE (HERzE3)

pAS

©

PAS

©

10.

1. FURPEIE = b (2022 4 ST
AR ek $60 R EE T

(e EL AT

FrEhEE $51) (BHEE)

2. BUEHERESC P=TF (2022 FTLRR)
(e LAk IE4R $60 KB T HRENS $51)

(E2HE)

3. SRR, T =4]
(Faﬁa%&ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ)

4. HEPEE@ETHE)EESR
R RAREE)

5. PEEEH A HL(HEENA) (EEERH)

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (3E32)
6. Stories from Shakespeare
BK & EBK With Digital (BK)

7. New Treasure Plus 3A (2022 Third Edition)
(with Vocab & Writing Book 3A $21 & Ebook 3A

$51)(Package)

8. New Treasure Plus 3B (2022 Third Edition)
(with Vocab & Writing Book 3B $21 & Ebook 3B

$51)(Package)

9. Junior Oxford Essential Listening Book 3

(2022 Third Edition)

Longman Active Study English — Chinese
Dictionary(2015 5% Edition)(Pocket) (B4 E.45)

MATHEMATICS (#2)
Yo o 11 ShEREOER AL 3A (7RI
(2022 4 SRR (EILERAS)

¥ 12,

D%@;

h EREERET A 3B (S1RRETER)

(2022 £ ZERR) (EILERA)

Student Book (&

= k)

R LR ok S R

EHT R R

Fregefzre &

grEe 4

FEATIR B UK TR A
REA T UL R

Wk g o

R ~ FER
SR ~ (R

R ~ FER
SRR - (R

William
Shakespeare

Benjamin Cevik,
Jennifer Cole,
Michelle Kaeser

Benjamin Cevik,

Mable Woo

Benjamin Cevik,
Daisy Hughes,
Michelle Kaeser

NEES

N

S
o
S

¥ o5

[
4

£~ AR5

N
Wi
B

T o5

i}
i
iz

=R

%

Penguin
Readers

Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Longman

HE R

FE R

308.00

308.00

107.00

52.00

118.00

160.00

260.00

260.00

225.00

292.00

257.00

257.00



CITIZENSHIP, ECONOMICS AND SOCIETY( /AR~ &Kmeiat] & )

Yoo 13, mEEAR - BT g
BT 3.1 & TSR % (2025 4ER)

Yo l4 mERAR - RS G
BT 3.2 B

Yoo 15 FERAR -
BT 3.3 BIRMIBCAREIRIE
(2025 4ff7)

Yoo 16 FEAR
BT 3.4 {HFRELI SRR (2025 4EAR)

SCIENCE (#}£)

AN 1T, gl ER i 3A
(2018 4ERE » 2023 LEEIIHETTE)

> XD XD

>

>0 3

PR Ry 1R 5, (2025 £ERR)

18. FreEfiEyttar 3B
(2018 £Effg > 2023 FEEHEIFRETIE)

19. FEeEfpEHr it 3C
(2018 4EH » 2023 FEENFEETIE)

20 ESERIELHHAD o
(2018 £ER - 2023 £EEBEIFETIE)

21, FrgERlEpitar o
(2018 £Effz > 2023 FEEHEIFRETIE)

GEOGRAPHY (it7#)
o 2. PrEiE

FNEE BUESE BRI (2022 FR55 =HR)

(FffeE T HHHEE 6 $30) (EHEH)

Yo 23 PIERE
55 PR FHIR)
(Y76 T A 2 $30) (4411

CHINESE HISTORY (HEFEH)
Yo o 24, BRAEERPEIEESE 3 (2022 FFhR)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @
ERTREMI G 4
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

iR R g

EVC e S

EVC e S

eI Z R g

PR ~ Bt iR
EfESPEL - BIOLE

AR ~ BEfa TR
FIESELA - SRS

FARE ~ Bt iR
EfESPEL ~ BIOLE

FARRE ~ Bt iR
EIESPEA

AR ~ BEfa TR
FIESEA

R ~ AR
541 ~ TRF5IR

HERE -~ T
AFEL - TRF5 R

TRIRFS ~ BRI =

#E

cu

cu

56.00

68.00

68.00

56.00

149.50

149.50

149.50

68.00

68.00

165.00

165.00

272.00



PUTONGHUA (3EEE)
Yo 25, ¥rmASESAESE 0= (2019 £ERR)

COMPUTER LITERACY (#EE[E)
Yo 26. HHEENS FEASLE45(2020 LERR)

DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY (#&&HEERH)
27. Hil#EM

HOME ECONOMICS (55)
28. HETZH

VISUAL ARTS (3R284i7)
29. HET#H

MUSIC (&%)
Yoo 30, HEAER S (2015 455 AR)

SN - SRS
WAL - BFP

EEMREL
IR - B RLAR

o =g e
wHZEE

XBLERFRABEENEMEEERERAL

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @

?—?’f";— ] %J}*L}IJ » 1§"&f %» JE

TEE KT B AR A R
3T R RS

>0 3

i3

T

i3

O

— igz

AT

163.00

85.00
TSR

206.00



SECONDARY FOUR _ thpg

CHINESE LANGUAGE (HEsE32)

pAS

©

1 BUSHE P EIEE S B (2022 £ 55 =H)
(& REF R T T$51) (EEE(H)

2. BUSHE TP EIEE S B (2022 £ FE=H)
(FfHEE S S S LB S5 1) (EEE(E)

3. EBPESCRFH BHRIE I
GREEL S

4. BEPSCF S @ THP)ER)
(FARRERERARETRD)

5. GESCHIBICAE R hIush GRS EAIEE)

6. B A HH(HHEIA) (EEER)

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (332)

7 Developing Skills for HKDSE — Papers 1&2
Reading and Writing Book 4 (Set A)
(2024 Edition)

8. Developing Skills for HKDSE — Paper 3
Listening & Integrated Skills Book 4 (Set A)
(2024 Edition)

9. Developing Skills for HKDSE — Paper 4
Speaking Book 4 (Set A)
(2024 Edition)

10. Oxford Advanced Learner’s English — Chinese
Dictionary (10t Edition)
Paperback (bundled with e-resources)

MATHEMATICS (&%)

pAS

pAS

>0 3

11, BEBEUE AA (OrafeT ) (MEHR D)
(2023 £FERR)(EILERA)

12. BEBEUE AB (raRETH) (MEHL D)
(2023 £ERR) (I TLERA)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
TR T R e
EHRTREMFA MG P A
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

TR ~ FFIR

PRAGER - 5555

TR ~ FFIR

PRAGER - 5555

FHEEY ~ 2\
¥ - BHE
AT

C. Nancarrow,
J. Armstrong

C. Nancarrow,
K.S. Yuen

C. Nancarrow
K.S. Yuen

[
i

» BsRH
NIESVVZS

s
P

10

HIEEE - 55
KRR ~ FESE

BLE

BLE

HongKong
Joint-Us
Press

B
S

i
o

B
=

Aristo

Aristo

Aristo

Oxford

HE R

HE R

322.00

322.00

125.00

52.00

107.00

118.00

332.00

332.00

266.00

598.00

282.00

282.00



CITIZENSHIP AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT (AR#EM &)

Yo 13, BRARBTTERE (2022 FhR)
ER LT EWH, THVEE

Yoo 14 B AR E R ER(2022 FiR)
TR BRI
(FHUEHHAE)

MATHEMATICS EXTENDED PART M2 ( S(E7EE45 M2) (RIREEREE)

Yo 15 HrEEHE Bors Lt
RBERR Yy (EILERA)
(PEFANAE)

BIOLOGY (4:#))

Yo 16, e hEAEYEE 1A (2020 FEZRR)
(CCEYIRI ERAHGTIEE R )
(BT ZRLEF 2024 $30)(EHE(E)

Yoo 17, FrE AR 1B (2020 FEE=RR)
(EVR R EREE )
(M EFEHREf 2024 $30)(EHE(E)

Yo 18, ¥rEmhIEREAYIER 2 (2020 FEEZAR)
(CEYrRlE ) (M 58 F-E RN 2024 $30)
(EHE)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
FEE A MR RHS @
ERTREMI G 4
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

>0 3

HER

SRR

52
EEE

M
FIR -
ST -

-
R
BT -

L
R -
SKETHF -

- REEE

* e
-Gt

A <525
v

SR

A <525
(RIS

SR

] <20
(RS

N=RS=g5
HBE

& BHE

R

A

A

WAREE 228.00

241.00

360.00

285.00

220.00

395.00



CHEMISTRY ({E£2)
Yo 19, FBPESUE HEMUER 1A (2022 FhR)

Yo 20, FAEPESCR HEA(LE 1B (2022 FAR)

Yoo 2l FHEPEICE HHAILE 1C (2022 FhR)

Yoo 22, FHEPEICE HBAILE 2A (2022 FhR)

Yoo 23 EEPESUR HEA(LE 2B (2022 FAR)

PHYSICS (#781)
Yo 24 EARTESUBAEREYE A 1 - BRIEE

(2023 FRR)(EILERA)

Yo 25, EEPESURAEIEEYI BRUA 2 - JIRIES)
(2023 FRR)(EILERA)

Yo o 26, FEPERSUBAEISEYIE SRR 3A - JEH) 1
(2023 FRR)(ETLERA)

GEOGRAPHY (Hf¥)

Y¢ 27, UGS 55—
(2019 £FE55 = RR)(BEEENFRET IF 2024)
(MEFEEIEE 1 $30)(EHEHE)

Jo 28 MTUEEMEE HfT
(2019 4E55 = RR)(EENFEETIE 2024)
(MEFEEHE 2 $30) (EHEH)

CHINESE HISTORY ()
Yo 29, ETHEIESL (2014 FEEE AR 4 T (AMEHED)
(PR L)

Y¢ 30, ETHEIERQ014 FE MR 5 EMERD)

Y¢ 31, ETPEIEL Q014 FERR) 5 T (AMEHRD)
(P EFHAE)

Student Book (Ji % ##)

DR I A (3 R
ERThFHII~ErF P4
FEer3md | & 2FPRA 20K T >

HEA BT LY R ORADPES o

D%@;

BREAE - FH R
SCIEE ~ SRR
BKE

BRELA - F R
SO~ AR
BKE

BREAE ~ FH R
ST~ AR
BKEF

REALE ~ FH R
SCIEE ~ SRR
BKE

BREA - FE R
SO~ AR
BKE

WK - FER
P

WK~ FER
P

KA ~ 2R
FER

HEalE - HE T
754~ FRF R
B

LERIEL ~ AR
AF4L ~ TRFIR
BRFZ R

EREL - ERE
HtitAh

EPREL - ERE
HtitAh

EREL - ERE
HtitAh

A

A

A

RAEE

RAEE

RAEE

122.00

169.50

123.00

198.50

209.00

245.00

466.00

191.00

450.00

356.00

272.00

263.00

263.00



ECONOMICS (&)
32. HEJZHS

BUSINESS, ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL STUDIES (3% - erst S #igss)

(1B EETED)

¥re R - R

Frank Wood &3t 1(MEERSY)

(2022 SE=RR) RAZERA) (U HF7SHE)

(1EEEET)
34, FrEhab¥e - ST B
Frank Wood &1 2(E{EE 4T
(2022 SE=RR) (BIERA) (FOZEF/SHE)

(fEHEREEHET)

Frim sk - Gt BB

PSR EEL 1(WMEEDST)

(2022 5 =}R) CEILERA) (FUZEF/ANHEF)

(SRR EEET)
36. HIEIPRLE OIS

RESEEEL 2(E(E B 5Y) (2022 FE =) CBILERA)

(FRUZrh A F#)

¥ 33

¥ 35,

DESIGN AND APPLIED TECHNOLOGY (E&ETEEfERRNS )

37. HElEM

TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY STUDIES (jife#8akss)
A 38 AR L
pke ki EEm 1 (MEEST)
(2022 SRR » 2024 FEHENFESTIE)
(FIRRIRSEMETHE)

Yo o 39. i EARARERELRK T
E SR KRS R A SRR R SR B B 4
(WMERRST) (2022 FEATIHR)
(FIUR T E) (AR SEAERTI)

VISUAL ARTS (& #7)

A 40, E R
E—GEPRFETFE (2023 FEEHHIFEETIE)
(FOzEFNHE)

Student Book (f2 = 3k #)
TR T R e
EHRTREMFA MG P A
FEerfvn | F2AIRN RIS -
3T R RS

>0 3

BT~ MORR]
FFEAR

Frank Wood -~
SR

EEHE - Es
MAF] ~ GHIR
Frank Wood

BRfGE ~ BfEAR

- Sk

HRE - SR

i s

Pt

P

T

328.00

396.00

328.00

386.00

280.00

270.00

256.00



INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (&R BB sTRHS)

Yo AL Eﬁlf‘f afECHENRHS (MEHLST) TR~ JRIER —i%  155.00
Fatm (2022 Fi7) (FILERAS) e EAR  EH

Yoo 42, BEEIRECEREHY (MEET) TR~ JRIER —I%  155.00
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